## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of December 02, 2024

2021-00002	RECEIVED: 01/04/21	FILED: 01/04/21	FINAL: 04/08/21	REOPENED:
		SUSPENSION DATE:		

CASE NATURE: Starlink Services, LLC

## CASE CODE

Telecommunications Act of 1996

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

03/29/24	POST CASE: Cassandra Heyne Starlink Services, LLC Starlink Services, LLC Annual Report of Gross Operating Revenues for Year Ending 2023.
03/01/24	POST CASE: Cassandra Heyne Starlink Services, LLC Starlink Services, LLC Request to Relinquish Eligible Telecommunications Carrier Designation
04/08/21	Final Order Entered: 1. The designation of Starlink Services as an ETC is granted. 2. Starlink Services is designated as an ETC for the purpose of receiving Federal High-Cost and Low- Income support from the Federal USF in the census blocks as stated in the application. 3. Starlink Services shall advertise the availability of and charges for these services using media of general distribution.
	<ul> <li>4. Starlink Services shall comply with the FCC's annual certification process for Lifeline customers. 5. Starlink Services is a utility under the definitions contained in KRS 278.010(3), and shall include revenue generated from the sale of intrastate voice service, including Lifeline revenues, in its reports filed pursuant to KRS 278.140. 6. A copy of this Order shall be served upon the FCC and the USAC.</li> <li>7. This case is closed and will be removed from the Commission's docket.</li> </ul>
01/04/21	John E. Selent Starlink Services, LLC Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier
01/04/21	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
01/04/21	Starlink Services, LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for Purposes of Receiving Rural Digital Opportunities Fund Support Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1